No.27/40/2020-EO(SM-I) Government of India Secretariat of the Appointments Committee of the Cabinet Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions Department of Personnel and Training

North Block, New Delhi, 17.09.2020

Reference Department of Higher Education DO letter No. F.15-2884/2015-E-1 dated 24.08.2020.

2. The Competent Authority has approved the proposal of Department of Higher Education for **extension** of Central deputation tenure of **Shri Sanjay Kumar Sinha**, **IFoS (JK:1993)**, Joint Secretary, Department of Higher Education for a period of 03 months beyond 23.08.2020.

(Ashwini Dattatraya Thakre) Director Tel: 2309 2187

То

Department of Higher Education (Shri Amit Khare, Secretary) New Delhi

Copy to:-

- 1. Prime Minister's Office (Shri Rajender Kumar, Director).
- 2. PS to Home Minister/ PS to MOS(PP).
- 3. Cabinet Secretariat (Shri Amandeep Garg, Joint Secretary).
- 4. Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change
- 5. Officer concerned.
- 6. PSO to Secretary(P)/PPS to EO/PS to Director(MM).
- 7. Sr. Technical Director, NIC, DoPT.
- 8. Guard File.

(Ashwini Dattatraya Thakre

SB/Orders/JS levelNew